



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 12/06/2023

Page 1

Contract Number: 09-375304

12/28/2023

Project ID: 0918000037

Location: 09-Ker-58-80.5/81.0,
105.6/106.1

KERN COUNTY NEAR KEENE FROM 0.5 MILE WEST OF KEENE
TRUCK SCALE TO KEENE TRUCK SCALE AND NEAR MOJAVE FROM
CACHE CREEK TRUCK SCALE TO 0.5 MILE EAST OF CACHE CREEK
TRUCK SCALE

Contract Code: A

Number of Items: 42

Replace CMS signs, excavate roadway and place HMA.

DVBE - 3.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 8 Total Number of Working Days: 40 Overrun/Underrun: \$58,995.54

Number of Bidders: 3 Engineers Est: \$1,117,284.50 % Over/Under Est: 5.28%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$1,176,280.04	VC2100003423	INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION 1253 EVERGREEN ROAD, SUITE 2 WRIGHTWOOD CA 92397	CSLB# 1074144 Phone (760) 662-1771 SB PREF CLAIMED
2	\$1,262,307.00	VC0000007931	PETERSON-CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING 16351 CONSTRUCTION CIRCLE WEST IRVINE CA 92606	CSLB# 00615876 Phone (949) 252-0441 CC PREF CLAIMED
3	\$1,361,917.00	VC2100001255	EVERLEVEL HOLDINGS LLC 5877 PINE AVENUE, SUITE 240 CHINO HILLS CA 91709	CSLB# 01069011 Phone (951) 966-9153 Fax (909) 614-8166 SB PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,250.00	1,250.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	40.0	700.00	28,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	158,400.00	158,400.00
0005	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	30.0	350.00	10,500.00
0006	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	20.0	150.00	3,000.00
0007	120205	PORTABLE FLASHING BEACONS (EA)	EA	2.0	1,700.00	3,400.00
0008	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	3,700.00	3,700.00
0009	129015	MOBILE BARRIER SYSTEM	DAY	20.0	1,200.00	24,000.00
0010	129152	TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	EA	1.0	1,500.00	1,500.00
0011	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	7,000.00	7,000.00
0012	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	9,225.00	9,225.00
0013	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	200.0	7.08	1,416.00
0014	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	3,700.00	3,700.00
0015	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	1,730.0	4.32	7,473.60
0016	146001	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (DAY)	DAY	36.0	800.00	28,800.00
0017	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	1,700.0	4.44	7,548.00
0018	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	68.0	400.00	27,200.00
0019	210120	DUFF (SQFT)	SQFT	23,000.0	0.45	10,350.00
0020	210212	DRY SEED (SQFT)	SQFT	23,000.0	0.23	5,290.00
0021	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	410.0	8.40	3,444.00
0022	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	24.0	333.00	7,992.00
0023	210630	INCORPORATE MATERIALS	SQFT	23,000.0	0.45	10,350.00
0024	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	19.0	700.00	13,300.00
0025	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	46.0	1,176.00	54,096.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	240.0	26.52	6,364.80
0027	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	52.0	26.52	1,379.04
0028	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	10.0	26.52	265.20
0029	397005	TACK COAT	TON	0.1	6,150.00	615.00
0030	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	290.0	28.00	8,120.00
0031	498052	60" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION)	LF	49.0	2,717.00	133,133.00
0032	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0033	000002	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0034	810170	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	1.0	210.00	210.00
0035	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	1.0	260.00	260.00
0036	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	240.0	86.10	20,664.00
0037	839580	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)	EA	1.0	2,460.00	2,460.00
0038	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	76.0	36.90	2,804.40
0039	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	3,075.00	3,075.00
0040	872137	MODIFYING CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	338,600.00	338,600.00
0041	560226	FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (VERSATILE TRUSS)	LB	26,500.0	7.35	194,775.00
0042	560227	INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (VERSATILE TRUSS)	LB	26,500.0	1.08	28,620.00
					Bid Amount:	\$1,176,280.04

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0002	2,350.00	94,000.00	2,500.00	100,000.00
0003	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
0004	150,000.00	150,000.00	110,000.00	110,000.00
0005	550.00	16,500.00	450.00	13,500.00
0006	70.00	1,400.00	100.00	2,000.00
0007	500.00	1,000.00	2,200.00	4,400.00
0008	5,000.00	5,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
0009	1,450.00	29,000.00	1,500.00	30,000.00
0010	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
0011	10,000.00	10,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
0012	1,500.00	1,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0013	5.00	1,000.00	5.00	1,000.00
0014	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
0015	0.60	1,038.00	0.50	865.00
0016	600.00	21,600.00	500.00	18,000.00
0017	6.00	10,200.00	8.00	13,600.00
0018	1,100.00	74,800.00	275.00	18,700.00
0019	0.40	9,200.00	0.45	10,350.00
0020	0.20	4,600.00	0.20	4,600.00
0021	8.00	3,280.00	8.00	3,280.00
0022	300.00	7,200.00	375.00	9,000.00
0023	0.60	13,800.00	0.30	6,900.00
0024	1,200.00	22,800.00	375.00	7,125.00
0025	1,710.00	78,660.00	680.00	31,280.00
0026	46.00	11,040.00	22.00	5,280.00
0027	46.00	2,392.00	22.00	1,144.00
0028	46.00	460.00	22.00	220.00
0029	12,000.00	1,200.00	2,500.00	250.00
0030	45.00	13,050.00	10.00	2,900.00
0031	2,985.00	146,265.00	4,500.00	220,500.00
0032	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0033	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	100.00	100.00	150.00	150.00
0035	100.00	100.00	175.00	175.00
0036	55.00	13,200.00	55.00	13,200.00
0037	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,250.00	2,250.00
0038	22.00	1,672.00	23.00	1,748.00
0039	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
0040	300,000.00	300,000.00	430,000.00	430,000.00
0041	6.70	177,550.00	8.00	212,000.00
0042	1.00	26,500.00	1.00	26,500.00
Bid Amount:		\$1,262,307.00		\$1,361,917.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007931	WIRING CONNECTION GARDENA CA	878945	ITEM 39 (100%)
	WIRING CONNECTION GARDENA CA	878945	ITEM 40 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY DUARTE CA	122954	ITEM 15 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY DUARTE CA	122954	ITEM 36 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY DUARTE CA	122954	ITEM 37 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY DUARTE CA	122954	ITEM 38 (100%)
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION BAKERSFIELD CA	89	ITEM 18 (100%)
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION BAKERSFIELD CA	89	ITEM 24 (100%)
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION BAKERSFIELD CA	89	ITEM 25 (100%)
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION BAKERSFIELD CA	89	ITEM 26 (100%)
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION BAKERSFIELD CA	89	ITEM 27 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007931	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION BAKERSFIELD CA	89	ITEM 28 (100%)
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION BAKERSFIELD CA	89	ITEM 29 (100%)
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION BAKERSFIELD CA	89	ITEM 30 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 20 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 21 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 22 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 4 (26%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL GARDENA CA	931953	19 SHIFTS OF TRAFFIC CONTROL

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100001255	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY DUARTE CA	122954	ITEM 15 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY DUARTE CA	122954	ITEM 36 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY DUARTE CA	122954	ITEM 37 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY DUARTE CA	122954	ITEM 38 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY DUARTE CA	122954	TREATED WOOD WASTE
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY DUARTE CA	122954	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY DUARTE CA	122954	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY DUARTE CA	122954	REMOVE GUARDRAIL
	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES, INC. REDDING CA	951126	ITEM 31 (100%)
	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES, INC. REDDING CA	951126	ITEM 41 (100%)
	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES, INC. REDDING CA	951126	ITEM 42 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100001255	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES, INC. REDDING CA	951126	60" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION)
	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES, INC. REDDING CA	951126	FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (VERSATILE TRUSS)
	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES, INC. REDDING CA	951126	INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (VERSATILE TRUSS)
	ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	ITEM 26 (100%)
	ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	ITEM 27 (100%)
	ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	ITEM 28 (100%)
	ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A)
	ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)
	ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 20 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 21 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100001255	J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 22 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	DRY SEED (SQFT)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	FIBER ROLLS
	J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	COMPOST (CY)
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS, INC. CHINO CA	934148	ITEM 4 (60%)
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS, INC. CHINO CA	934148	TRAFFIC CONTROL CLOSURES
	LEE CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS, INC. NIPOMO CA	961702	ITEM 39 (100%)
	LEE CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS, INC. NIPOMO CA	961702	ITEM 40 (100%)
	LEE CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS, INC. NIPOMO CA	961702	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION
	LEE CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS, INC. NIPOMO CA	961702	MODIFYING CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEMS

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100003423	CHRISTENSEN BROTHERS GENERAL ENGINEERING INC. APPLE VALLEY CA	893188	ITEM 25 (100%)
	CHRISTENSEN BROTHERS GENERAL ENGINEERING INC. APPLE VALLEY CA	893188	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 20 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 21 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 22 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	DRY SEED
	J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	FIBER ROLLS
	J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	COMPOST
	ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION INC. DBA APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	ITEM 26 (100%)
	ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION INC. DBA APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	ITEM 27 (100%)
	ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION INC. DBA APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	ITEM 28 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100003423	ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION INC. DBA APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	PLACE ASHPALT CONCRETE DIKE TYPE A
	ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION INC. DBA APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	PLACE ASHPALT CONCRETE DIKE TYPE E
	ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION INC. DBA APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	PLACE ASHPALT CONCRETE DIKE TYPE F
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 15 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 36 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 37 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 38 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	TREATED WOOD WASTE
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	REMOVE GUARDRAIL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

09-375304

09-KER-58-80.5/81.0, 105.6/106.1

12/6/2023

PAGE S8

12/28/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100003423	HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC INC. COLTON CA	806335	ITEM 39 (100%)
	HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC INC. COLTON CA	806335	ITEM 40 (100%)
	HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC INC. COLTON CA	806335	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT
	HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC INC. COLTON CA	806335	MODIFYING CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN